101 1 3 2012 1 1 1 3 10 Z

For PTO-1595

102285309

L.S. Patent and Trademark Offic

V. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	578340326051 (005)		
Tab settings			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harold Leighton Philip A. Mayleben	Name: Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company		
Scott R. Graham and Buford A. Cooper	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger	O AND TO BUILDING Purious		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Production Drive		
Other			
	City: Harrison State: OH Zip: 45030		
Execution Date: October 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/233,832, filed August 29, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: H. Duane Switzer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficit.		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: North Point			
901 Lakeside Avenue	501432		
City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
H. Duane Switzer Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

1/18/2002 GTON11 00000133 10233832

AA AA

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, HAROLD LEIGHTON, PHILIP A. MAYLEBEN, SCOTT R. GRAHAM and BUFORD A. COOPER, ("ASSIGNORS"). citizens of the United States, residing in Tega Cay, South Carolina, Edgewood, Kentucky, West Chester, Ohio and Sunman, Indiana, respectively, hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto CAMPBELL HAUSFELD/SCOTT FETZER COMPANY, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention SUMP PUMP MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM invented by us and United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/233,832, filed August 29, 2002, therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications priority rights for the filing date of said U.S. patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto we will, upon

66728

request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Harold Leighton

Philip A Mayleben

Scott R. Graham

But and A Cooper

STATE OF South Carolina)

(SS. COUNTY OF York

Notary Public

(SEAL)

66728

	Ohio Namilton))SS. _)	
executed the	ned PHILIP A. MAYL foregoing Assignmer	LEBEN, to me personal	2 before me personally came ly known as the individual who ged to me that she executed orth.
		Linda	C. new
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			LINDA C NEW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9 2005 A NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDING IN BUTLER COUNTY
the above-nar executed the	This <u>2</u> day of _ ned SCOTT R. GRA foregoing Assignmer	HAM, to me personally and who acknowledge purpose therein set f	2 before me personally came known as the individual who ged to me that she executed orth. C. Thure LINDA C NEW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2005
(SEAL)			A NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDING IN BUTLER COUNTY

66728

DOCKET NO. 578340326051(005)

STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Namilton)
SS.

This <u>24</u> day of <u>October</u> 2002 before me personally came the above-named BUFORD A. COOPER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

LINDA C NEW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2005 A NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDING IN BUTLER COUNTY

66728

RECORDED: 11/13/2002